POWER
Modular High Power System
Up to 24000 Watts
Total Power: Up to 24 KW
Input Voltage: 180-264 Vac
                       342-528 Vac
 Single Phase or
 3-Phase

Label
iHP Data Sheet
Ordering Information
CASE CODE
MODULE CODES
(up to 8 modules)
PARALLEL/SERIES CASE CODE MOD CODE
iHP**XYA- XV- -XX -XXX
Module
Decoder
XV
X = Output Type
S = Single
V = Nominal Voltage
L = 12 V
Q = 24 V
W = 48 V
8 = 80 V
1 =125 V
2 = 250 V
Case
Decoder
iHP**XYA
** = Case Power
12 = 12 KW 19” Rack
24 = 24 KW 19” Rack
X = Voltage Range
L = Low Range*180-264
H = High Range 342-528
Y = Input Phase
1 = Single Phase
3 = 3-Phase
Z = Cooling
A = Air Cooled
Case Code Decoder
First Digit
0 = None
1 = Slot 1&2
2 = Slot 2&3
3 = Slot 3&4
4 = Slot 4&5
5 = Slot 5&6
6 = Slot 6&7
7 = Slot 7&8
8 = Slot 1,2&3
9 = Slot 1,2,3&4
A = Slot 1,2,3,4&5
B = Slot 1,2,3,4,5&6
C = Slot 1,2,3,4,5,6&7
D = Slot 1,2,3,4,5,6,7&8
E = Slot 1&2; 3&4
F = Slot 1&2; 3&4; 5&6
G = Slot 1&2; 3&4; 5&6; 7&8
H = Slot 1,2&3; 4&5
J = Slot 1,2&3; 4&5; 6&7
K = Slot 1,2&3; 4,5&6
L = Slot 1,2&3; 4,5&6; 7&8
M = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5&6
N = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5&6; 7&8
P = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5,6&7
R = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5,6,7&8
S = Slot 1,2,3,4&5; 6&7
T = Slot 1,2,3,4&5; 6,7&8
U = Slot 1,2,3,4,5&6; 7&8
Case Code Decoder
Second Digit
0 = None
P = Parallel
S = Series
1 = Combo 2 P/S
2 = Combo 2 S/P
3 = Combo 3 P/P/S
4 = Combo 3 P/S/P